

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.1763 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.06.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.1 to 7 by registered post with acknowledgment due and also permitted to send notice to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 7 before the Court below and file proof of service. Heard Mr.J.Kanakaiah, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.J.Narendar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Post on 04.07.2025. In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in I.A.No.8 of 2025 in O.S.No.45 of 2022 (old O.S.No.25 of 2019) on the file of the I Additional District Judge at Medak. JSR,J vsl	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE